

## 富田林市中学校給食会理事の委嘱・任命について

任期：平成30年4月1日～平成30年5月22日

選出区分	氏名	備考
中学校長	植野 均	金剛中学校
	河合 安男	喜志中学校
	辻村 一彦	藤陽中学校
	西仲 直樹	第三中学校
中学校教頭	木村 和雄	喜志中学校
	笠松 淳子	葛城中学校
中学校給食 担当教職員	谷 香	葛城中学校栄養教諭
	増田 未華	第二中学校栄養教諭
	三好 千紗都	第一中学校給食主任
	竹内 欣子	第二中学校給食主任
	中川 綾	第三中学校給食主任
	所谷 宝	金剛中学校給食主任
	山本 ひろみ	葛城中学校給食主任
	河辺 美輝	喜志中学校給食主任
	篠原 茉波	藤陽中学校給食主任
	津田 葵	明治池中学校給食主任
中学校 P T A 代表	山口 和子	第一中学校 P T A
	小森 由起子	第二中学校 P T A
	谷 恵子	第三中学校 P T A
	田中 陽子	金剛中学校 P T A
	岩根 加寿美	葛城中学校 P T A
	高橋 美樹	喜志中学校 P T A
	小池 暖子	藤陽中学校 P T A
	加納 聡子	明治池中学校 P T A
識見を有する者	北野 康順	元小・中学校校長
教育総務部長	山下 治	教育委員会事務局
教育指導室長	古村 勝俊	教育委員会事務局
学校給食課長	金銅 利哉	教育委員会事務局
商工観光課長	柳田 兼利	産業環境部

(新旧対照表)

選出区分	新委員	旧委員
中学校長	植野 均	谷口 省三
中学校教頭	木村 和雄	上村 武史
	笠松 淳子	釜坂 佳成
中学校給食 担当教職員	中川 綾	東谷 美久
	所谷 宝	丹生谷 江美子
	河辺 美輝	枅田 綾菜
	津田 葵	田畑 雄嗣
教育総務部長	山下 治	嘉田 裕治
教育指導室長	古村 勝俊	植野 均

任期：平成30年5月22日～平成31年3月31日

選出区分	氏名	備考
中学校長	植野 均	金剛中学校
	河合 安男	喜志中学校
	辻村 一彦	藤陽中学校
	西仲 直樹	第三中学校
中学校教頭	木村 和雄	喜志中学校
	笠松 淳子	葛城中学校
中学校給食担当教職員	谷 香	葛城中学校栄養教諭
	増田 未華	第二中学校栄養教諭
	三好 千紗都	第一中学校給食主任
	竹内 欣子	第二中学校給食主任
	中川 綾	第三中学校給食主任
	所谷 宝	金剛中学校給食主任
	山本 ひろみ	葛城中学校給食主任
	河辺 美輝	喜志中学校給食主任
	篠原 茉波	藤陽中学校給食主任
	津田 葵	明治池中学校給食主任
中学校PTA代表	山口 和子	第一中学校PTA
	中野 直子	第二中学校PTA
	山本 雅代	第三中学校PTA
	小宮山 路	金剛中学校PTA
	日下 万紀子	葛城中学校PTA
	石橋 裕子	喜志中学校PTA
	川上 美樹	藤陽中学校PTA
	荒木 真由美	明治池中学校PTA
識見を有する者	川中 明	元小・中学校校長
教育総務部長	山下 治	教育委員会事務局
教育指導室長	古村 勝俊	教育委員会事務局
学校給食課長	金銅 利哉	教育委員会事務局
商工観光課長	柳田 兼利	産業環境部

(新旧対照表)

選出区分	新委員	旧委員
PTA代表	中野 直子	小森 由起子
	山本 雅代	谷 恵子
	小宮山 路	田中 陽子
	日下 万紀子	岩根 加寿美
	石橋 裕子	高橋 美樹
	川上 美樹	小池 暖子
	荒木 真由美	加納 聡子
識見を有する者	川中 明	北野 康順